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Notes:
Centro Centroamericano de Poblacién is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.
Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.

Last update: July 16 2016.


https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1974

Sexo Edad x
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
Hombres
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Hombres
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Sexo Edad x
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
Mujeres
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Mujeres
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Mujeres
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mx
0.047237
0.002114
0.000756
0.000655
0.001307
0.002037
0.002093
0.002616
0.003119
0.004318

0.00542
0.008531
0.010639
0.016896
0.026874
0.040394

0.06267
0.097968
0.156787
0.251408
0.424215

3

mx
0.035296
0.002152
0.000545
0.000496
0.000662
0.001003
0.000812
0.001361
0.002135
0.002696

0.00358
0.005579
0.007616
0.012571
0.018954
0.036934
0.055984
0.086323
0.136253
0.218423
0.409139

2.5

ax
0.045587
0.008407
0.003772
0.003268
0.006515
0.010138
0.010406
0.013002
0.015471
0.02135
0.026758
0.041837
0.05186
0.081263
0.126055
0.184436
0.271446
0.394155
0.554973
0.734807
0.920006
1

ax
0.034384
0.008562
0.002721
0.002479
0.003307
0.005003
0.004051
0.006786
0.010621
0.013393
0.017739
0.02754
0.037357
0.060989
0.090474
0.169822
0.246411
0.355299
0.503737
0.685436
0.912446
1

Ix

Ix

100000
95441
94639
94282
93974
93362
92415
91453
90264
88868
86970
84643
81102
76896
70647
61742
50354
36686
22226

9891
2623
210

100000
96562
95735
95474
95238
94923
94448
94065
93427
92435
91197
89579
87112
83858
78743
71619
59457
44806
28886
14335

4509
395

dx

dx

4559
802
357
308
612
947
962

1189

1397

1897

2327

3541

4206

6249

8905

11387
13669
14460
12335

7268

2413
210

3438
827
261
237
315
475
383
638
992

1238

1618

2467

3254

5114

7124

12163
14651
15919
14551

9826

4115
395

Lx

Lx

96508
379588
472222
470652
468518
464570
459535
454574
447769
439376
429396
415091
395337
369831
331375
281910
218103
147599

78672

28910

5689
70

97416
384136
478048
476906
475394
473364
471252
468858
464742
459164
451898
442186
427301
406841
375870
329302
261694
184418
106795

44985

10057

158

TX

6855294
6758787
6379200
5906978
5436326
4967807
4503238
4043702
3589128
3141360
2701983
2272587
1857495
1462158
1092328
760952
479042
260939
113340
34668
5759

70

TX

7290786
7193370
6809234
6331186
5854280
5378885
4905521
4434270
3965412
3500669
3041505
2589607
2147421
1720120
1313279
937409
608107
346413
161995
55200
10215
158

ex

ex

68.55
70.82
67.41
62.65
57.85
53.21
48.73
44.22
39.76
35.35
31.07
26.85
22.9
19.01
15.46
12.32
9.51
7.11
51
3.5
2.2
0.33

72.91
74.5
71.13
66.31
61.47
56.67
51.94
47.14
42.44
37.87
33.35
28.91
24.65
20.51
16.68
13.09
10.23
7.73
5.61
3.85
2.27
0.4



